under Performance Stock Option Plan-2023 (“PSOP-2023”) of the Company. 

In accordance with the captioned subject, this is to inform you that, the Nomination and 

Remuneration Committee of the Board of Directors, vide circular resolution passed today, has 

approved the Allotment of 12,699 (Twelve Thousand Six Hundred and Ninety Nine only) equity 

shares of Rs.10/- each pursuant to exercise of equivalent number of Stock Options under the PSOP 

2023 of the Company. 

Pursuant to the said allotment, the paid-up share capital of the Company has accordingly increased, 

as mentioned below: